WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY

COUGAR BASKETBALL

2009-10 QUICK FACTS

UNIVERSITY INFORMATION TEAM INFORMATION

Location:; Pullman, Wash. | 2008-09 Overall Record: 17-16
Enrollment: 25,135 | 2008-09 Pacific-10 Record/Finish: 8-10/7th
Founded: 1890 | Letterwinners Returning/Lost: 77
Conference: Pacific-10 | Squad Members Returning 2
Colors: Crimson and Gray | Starters Returning/Lost: 2/3
Nickname: Cougars | Newcomers: 7
President: Dr. Elson S. Floyd | Postseason: NIT First Round
Athletics Director: Jim Sterk | Final Ranking: N/A
Faculty Representative: Ken Casavant
Athletic Dept. Phone: (509) 335-0311 2009-10 SCHEDULE
Ticket Office Phone: 1-800-GO-COUGS | NOVEMBER
Home Court (Capacity): Friel Court (11,671) | 9 Mon. LEWIS-CLARK STATE (EXHIBITION)
Press Row Phone: (509) 335-2684 13 Fri. MISSISSIPPI VALLEY STATE
16 Mon. EASTERN WASHINGTON
19 Thurs. INDIANAFORT WAYNE
Head Coach: Ken Bone, First season | 29 Wed. at Alaska Anchorage$
Alma Mater: Seattle Pacific, 1983 | 27 Fil. vs. Nicholls State$
Record at WSU: First season | 28 Sat. vs. TBDS
Career Record/Division | Only: 335-167/77-49 ZDECEMB\ZR
Assistant Coach: Curtis Allen, First season ed. at Gonzaga
: : 5 Sat. at Kansas State$
‘ Alma Mater: ‘ Washmlgton, 2005 9 Wed. IDAHO
Assistant Coach: Jeff Hironaka, First season 12 Sat. Air Force!
Alma Mater: Eastern Oregon, 1980 | 1g Sat. Portland State#
Assistant Coach: Ben Johnson, Sixth season | 9y Tues. LSUA
Alma Mater: Wisconsin-Green Bay, 1992 | 31 Thurs. OREGON*
Director of Basketball Operations: Jared Barrett, First season | JANUARY
Alma Mater: Eastern Oregon, 1998 | 2 Sat. OREGON STATE*
Coordinator of Basketball Operations: Tim Marrion, First season | 8 Fri. at Arizona*
Alma Mater: Washington State, 2006 | 10 Sun. at Arizona State*
MBB Office Address: 124 Smith Gym | 14 Thurs. CALIFORNIA*
Pullman, WA 99164-1610 | 16 Sat. STANFORD*
MBB Office Phone: (509) 335-0240 | 21 Thurs. at USC*
23 Sat. at UCLA*
0 s aveshngon
Asst. Director/MBB Contact: Jessica Schmick | FEBRUARY
Office Phone: (509) 3350255 | 4 Thurs. ARIZONA STATE®
Cell Phone: (509) 781-0550 (131 ?ﬁt} AtRsltZ?q?Mr\d*
E-Mail: jessica_schmick@wsu.edu 13 Sa? s Zt C;ifoc;nia*
Student Asst./Secondary MBB Contact: Mike Walsh (mwalsh88@wsu.edu) 18 Thljrs. UCLA*
Director: Bill Stevens 20 Sat. USC*
Assistant Directors: Linda Chalich, Craig Lawson | o7 Sat. WASHINGTON*
Jessica Schmick, Joe Nickell | vARCH
SID Address: Bohler Athletic Complex 195 | 4 Thurs. at Oregon State*
PuIIman, WA 99164-1602 6 Sat. at Oregon*
SID Fax: (509) 335-0267 | 10-13 Wed.-Sat. Pacific-10 Tournament%
Website: WWW.wsucougars.com
$ - Great Alaska Shootout at Anchorage, Alaska & - Pac-10/Big 12 Series
! - Played at Spokane Arena at Spokane, Wash.  # - Played at Toyota Center at Kennewick, Wash.
A - Cougar Hardwood Classic at KeyArena * - Pac-10 Game
% - Pac-10 Tournament Played at Staples Center
All times Pacific
**All dates and times subject to change
Home games in Bold - Pullman games played at Friel Court in Beasley Performing Arts Coliseum
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ROSTER BREAKDOWN

STARTERS RETURNING (2):

NAME POS YEAR HT WT GPIGS PPG RPG Other
Nikola Koprivica G SR 6-6 216 33/18 3.1 2.4 1.6 assists/game
Klay Thompson G SO 6-6 187 33/33 12.5 4.2 2.1 made 3-ptrs/game

OTHER LETTERMEN RETURNING (5):
NAME POS YEAR HT WT GPIGS PPG RPG

DeAngelo Casto F SO 6-8 229 3312 44 4.0
Marcus Capers G SO 6-4 172 32/9 1.7 2.3
Charlie Enquist F So* 6-10 222 11/0 1.0 0.8
Michael Harthun G SO 6-3 180 14/0 0.9 04
Abe Lodwick G So* 6-7 200 21/0 0.8 1.0
OTHER SQUAD MEMBERS RETURNING (2):
NAME POS YEAR HT WT
John Allen G FR* 6-0 181
James Watson F FR* 6-7 210
Ben Loewen G SO* 6-0 172
STARTERS LOST (3):
NAME POS HT WT GPIGS PPG RPG Other
Aron Baynes C 6-10 250 33/33 12.7 7.5 58.0 FG Pct.
Caleb Forrest F 6-8 228 33-19 6.7 33 49.4 FG Pct.
Taylor Rochestie G 6-1 193 33/33 132 3.6 4.5 assists/game
OTHER LETTERMEN LOST (4):
NAME POS HT WT GPIGS PPG RPG
Ryan Bailey F 6-8 2/0 1.0 1.5
Fabian Boeke C 6-11 223 3/0 1.0 1.3
Daven Harmeling F 6-7 227 30/18 3.8 1.6
Nick Witherill G 6-2 176 6/0 0.3 0.8
NEWCOMERS (5):
Name POS HT WT YR Hometown (Last School)
Steven Bjornstad C 6-10 225 FR Vancouver, Wash. (Columbia River HS)
Austin Bragg F 6-7 182 FR Lonview, Wash. (Mark Morris HS)
Anthony Brown G 6-4 205 FR Spokane, Wash. (Shadle Park HS)
Reggie Moore G 6-2 175 FR Seattle, Wash. (Brewster Academy-N.H.)
Brock Motum F 6-9 215 FR Brisbane, Australia (Australia Institute of Sport)
Xavier Thames G 6-3 180 FR Sacramento, Calif. (Pleasant Grove HS)
*used redshirt season
RETURNING INDIVIDUAL LEADERS
SCORING FG FGA PCT 3FG 3FGA PCT FTM FTA PCT PTS AVG
Klay Thompson 159 378 .580 68 165 412 28 31 903 414 12.5
DeAngelo Casto 53 95 .558 0 0 .000 38 59 644 144 44
Nikola Koprivica 40 107 374 14 52 .269 9 20 450 103 3.1
REBOUNDING OR DR TOT AVG
Klay Thompson 27 111 138 4.2
DeAngelo Casto 43 88 131 4.0

2009 CONFERENCE HONORS

Aron Baynes - Pac-10 All-Academic First Team
DeAngelo Casto -Pac-10 All-Freshman Team
Daven Harmeling - Pac-10 All-Academic First Team
Nikola Koprivica - Pac-10 All-Academic First Team
Taylor Rochestie- All-Pac-10 First Team, Pac-10 Scholar-Athlete of the Year, Pac-10 All-Academic First Team
Klay Thompson - Pac-10 All-Freshman Team
Returnees in Bold
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NO NAME

20 John Allen
13 Steven Bjornstad
44  Austin Bragg
2 Anthony Brown
0 Marcus Capers
23 DeAngelo Casto
40 Charlie Enquist
30 Michael Harthun
4 Nikola Koprivica
31 Abe Lodwick
22 BenLoewen
3 Reggie Moore
12 Brock Motum
11 Xavier Thames
1 Klay Thompson
14 James Watson

NUMERICAL ROSTER

NO NAME
0 Marcus Capers
1 Klay Thompson
2 Anthony Brown
3 Reggie Moore

4 Nikola Koprivica
11 Xavier Thames
12 Brock Motum
13 Steven Bjornstad
14 James Watson
20 JohnAllen
22 BenLoewen
23 DeAngelo Casto
30 Michael Harthun
31 Abe Lodwick
40  Charlie Enquist
44 Austin Bragg

*used redshirt season

POS HT

TOOTMOOOOOTTOOTO®

6-0
6-10
6-7
6-4
6-4
6-8
6-10
6-3
6-6
6-7
6-0
6-2
6-9
6-3
6-6
6-7

POS HT

MTTOOTOOTOTOOOOO®

6-4
6-6
6-4
6-2
6-6
6-3
6-9
6-10
6-7
6-0
6-0
6-8
6-3
6-7
6-10
6-7

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
EXP HOMETOWN (LAST SCHOOL)

WT

188
217
182
206
180
241
222
181
221
200
172
178
205
186
200
213

WT

180
200
206
178
221
186
205
217
213
188
172
241
181
200
222
182

YR

FR*
FR
FR
FR
SO
SO
SO*
SO
SR
SO*
SO*
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR*

YR

SO
SO
FR
FR
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FR
FR
FR
FR*
FR*
SO*
SO
SO
SO*
SO*
FR

SQ
HS
HS
HS
i\
1V
i\
i\
3V
i\
SQ
HS
HS
HS
i\
SQ

Brier, Wash. (Mountlake Terrace HS)
Vancouver, Wash. (Columbia River HS)
Longview, Wash. (Mark Morris HS)

Spokane, Wash. (Shadle Park HS)

Winter Haven, Fla. (Montverde Academy)
Spokane, Wash. (Ferris HS)

Edmonds, Wash. (Kings HS)

Medford, Ore. (South Medford HS)

Belgrade, Serbia (Sport Grammer School)
Bend, Ore. (Mountain View HS)

Spokane, Wash. IWhitworth University)
Seattle, Wash. (Brewster Academy-N.H.)
Brisbane, Australia (Australia Institute of Sport)
Elk Grove, Calif. (Pleasant Grove HS)

Ladera Ranch, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic HS)
Atoka, Okla. (Stringtown HS)

EXP HOMETOWN (LAST SCHOOL)

i\
I\
HS
HS
3V
HS
HS
HS
SQ
SQ
SQ
i\
i\
i\
i\
HS

Head Coach: Ken Bone (Seattle Pacific, 1983), First year
Assistant Coaches: Curtis Allen, Jeff Hironaka, Ben Johnson
Director of Basketball Operations: Jared Barrett; Coordinator of Basketball Operations: Tim Marrion

Steven Bjornstad.........cooveivevninnineinennn.
Marcus Capers .......coveerenmeeeeseeeneereeneeenns
Michael Harthun...........cocvvneeeneesrneeneenneneene,

Winter Haven, Fla. (Montverde Academy)
Ladera Ranch, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic HS)
Spokane, Wash. (Shadle Park HS)

Seattle, Wash. (Brewster Academy-N.H.)
Belgrade, Serbia (Sport Grammer School)

Elk Grove, Calif. (Pleasant Grove HS)
Brisbane, Australia (Australia Institute of Sport)
Vancouver, Wash. (Columbia River HS)

Atoka, Okla. (Stringtown HS)

Brier, Wash. (Mountlake Terrace HS)
Spokane, Wash. IWhitworth University)
Spokane, Wash. (Ferris HS)

Medford, Ore. (South Medford HS)

Bend, Ore. (Mountain View HS)

Edmonds, Wash. (Kings HS)

Longview, Wash. (Mark Morris HS)

PRONUNCIATIONS
Be-YORN-stad

Cape-ERS
Har-TOON

Nikola Koprivica .... NEE-Ko-Law Cope-REE-VEET-Zuh
Xavier Thames.......ocvvceeveeneievennnnnns Zave-UR Th-ames

ROSTER
BREAKDOWN

BY CLASS

Nikola Koprivica

JUNIOTS oo
SOpPhOMOrES ...

Marcus Capers
DeAngelo Casto
Charlie Enquist*
Michael Harthun
Abe Lodwick*
Ben Loewen
Klay Thompson

Freshmen........cccvvvecveiseviens

John Allen*

Steven Bjornstad
Austin Bragg
Anthony Brown
Reggie Moore

Brock Motum

Xavier Thames
James Watson*
*used redshirt season

BY HEIGHT

Steven Bjornstad
Charlie Enquist

Austin Bragg
DeAngelo Casto

Abe Lodwick
James Watson

Nikola Koprivica
Klay Thompson

Anthony Brown
Marcus Capers

Michael Harthun
Xavier Thames

John Allen
Ben Loewen

BY POSITION

John Allen
Anthony Brown
Marcus Capers
Michael Harthun
Nikola Koprivica
Abe Lodwick
Ben Loewen
Reggie Moore
Xavier Thames
Klay Thompson

Forwards.........cccvvveeveerisrnnnenne

Austin Bragg
DeAngelo Casto
Charlie Enquist
Brock Motum
James Watson

CENLETS .o

Steven Bjornstad




PAC-10 SERIES INFORMATION

ALL-TIME RECORD, vs. Pac-10 Schools

ARIZ - 14-51 ASU - 33-32 CAL - 45-70
ORE - 122-154 OSU - 117-161 STAN - 56-67
UCLA - 14-95 USC - 41-66 WASH - 98-169

LAST VICTORY, vs. Pac-10 Schools

ARIZ - 2/26/09 ASU - 2/28/09 CAL - 2/28/08
ORE - 3/11/09 OSU - 1/15/09 STAN - 1/10/09
UCLA - 2/21/09 USC - 2/9/08 WASH - 3/8/08

MOST POINTS SCORED, vs. Pac-10 Schools

ARIZ - 111, 1995 ASU - 103, 1996 CAL - 101, 1992
ORE - 97, 1992 OSU - 101, 1994 STAN - 102, 1980
UCLA - 102, 1979 USC - 95, 1999 WASH - 92, 1972

MOST POINTS ALLOWED, vs. Pac-10 Schools

ARIZ - 114, 1995 ASU - 96, 2002, 2003 CAL - 102, 1971
ORE - 115, 2002 OSU - 99, 1972 STAN - 94, 1991, 1999
UCLA - 121, 1964 USC - 106, 1997 WASH - 103, 1972, 1975

LONGEST WINNING STREAK, vs. Pac-10 Schools

ARIZ - 3, twice ASU - 6, 2006-pres. CAL-5,'91-93
ORE - 8, ‘'77-80 OSU - 13, ‘37-40 STAN - 10, ‘76-80
UCLA -3, '37-38 USC - 4, three times WASH - 7. 2006-'08

LONGEST LOSING STREAK, vs. Pac-10 Schools

ARIZ - 38, ‘86-04 ASU - 6, ‘98-00 CAL - 13, 22-60
ORE - 13, '01-07 OSU - 13, '61-64 STAN - 17, ‘97-04
UCLA - 27, 66-79 USC - 9, ‘99-03 WASH - 17, '23-30

CURRENT STREAK, vs. Pac-10 Schools

ARIZ - Won 1 ASU - Won 6 CAL - Lost 2
ORE - Won 6 OSU - Lost 1 STAN - Lost 1
UCLA - Lost 1 USC - Lost 2 WASH - Lost 2




2008-09 STATISTICS - ALL GAMES

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 17-16 9-7 5-7 3-2
CONFERENCE 8-10 4-5 4-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-6 5-2 1-2 3-2
TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS
## Player GP GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FGFGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO BIk Stl Pts Avg
10 Rochestie, Taylor 33 331215 36.8 142 362 .392 61 161 .379 90 101 .891 20 99 119 36 57 1 150 75 1 31 435 13.2
11 Baynes, Aron 33 33 951 28.8 153 264 .580 1 1 1000 113 146 .774 69 178 247 75 71 3 20 54 43 9 420 127
01 Thompson, Klay 33 331092 33.1 159 378 421 68 165 .412 28 31 903 27 111 138 42 67 1 62 70 20 30 414 125
52 Forrest, Caleb 33 19 761 23.1 89 180 .494 4 8 500 40 46 .870 42 66 108 33 72 1 31 22 16 16 222 6.7
23 Casto, DeAngelo 33 2 532 161 53 95 558 0 O .000 38 59 .644 43 88 131 40 54 1 15 37 39 14 144 44
32 Harmeling, Daven 30 18 601 200 39 120 .325 27 92 .293 10 12 .833 8 40 48 16 40 0 29 13 4 4 115 3.8
04 Koprivica, Nikola 33 18 691 209 40 107 374 14 52 269 9 20 450 6 72 78 24 41 0 52 44 1 10 103 3.1
00 Capers, Marcus 32 9 503 157 20 69 .290 0 7 000 13 22 591 9 64 73 23 56 2 41 27 9 6 53 1.7
40 Enquist, Charlie 11 0 53 48 5 10 500 0 0 .000 1 3 .33 5 4 9 08 3 0 0 1 6 0 11 1.0
13 Boeke, Fabian 3 0 7 2.3 1 3 .333 1 2 50 0 0 .000 1 3 4 13 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 1.0
24 Bailey, Ryan 2 0o 9 4.5 1 1 1000 O 0 .000 0 0 .000 2 1 3 15 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 10
03 Harthun, Michael 14 0 84 60 5 18 278 2 7 .286 1 2 500 1 5 6 04 6 0 4 9 0 0 13 0.9
05 Lodwick, Abe 21 0 132 6.3 7 39 .179 3 28 .107 0 0 .000 5 15 20 10 24 1 6 10 2 3 17 0.8
44 Witherill, Nick 6 0 20 3.3 1 3 .33 0 2 .000 0 4 .000 O 5 5 08 2 0 0 4 0 1 2 03
T™M TEAM................ 32 55 87 26 O 7
Total.......... 33 715 1649 .434 181 525 .345 343 446 .769 270 806 1076 32.6 496 10 410 376 142 1251954 59.2
Opponents...... 33 626 1616.387 193 533 .362 384 545 .705 269 712 981 29.7 487 - 322 345 71 1921829 55.4
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd OT Total DEADBALL REBOUNDS: OFF DEF TOTAL
Washington State 922 1013 19 1954 Washington State 43 13 56
Opponents 843 973 13 1829 Opponents 66 12 78
2008-09 STATISTICS - PACIFIC-10 CONFERENCE GAMES
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 8-10 4-5 4-5 0-0
CONFERENCE 8-10 4-5 4-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
TOTAL 3-PTS REBOUNDS
## Player GP GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
10 Rochestie, Taylor 18 18 698 38.8 92 211 436 45 100 450 60 68 .882 13 52 65 36 32 1 84 42 0 12 289 16.1
01 Thompson, Klay 18 18 634 352 98 227 432 49 102 480 15 17 .882 11 49 60 3.3 40 0 33 40 10 18 260 144
11 Baynes, Aron 18 18 566 314 77 144 535 1 1 1.000 67 80 .838 40 111 151 8.4 41 2 13 32 28 3 222 12.3
52 Forrest, Caleb 18 14 471 26.2 49 106 .462 3 5 600 24 30 800 19 37 56 31 44 1 22 11 12 7 125 6.9
23 Casto, DeAngelo 18 2 291 162 28 46 609 O O .000 20 31 645 17 47 64 36 26 0 11 14 23 4 76 4.2
04 Koprivica, Nikola 18 7 336 18.7 16 43 .372 2 18 111 1 5 200 4 24 28 16 24 0 26 20 O 2 35 19
32 Harmeling, Daven 16 6 266 166 9 52 .173 7 44 159 2 4 500 3 23 26 16 25 0 17 5 0 1 27 17
00 Capers, Marcus 17 7 279 164 7 29 241 0 3 .000 4 8 500 4 32 3 21 31 1 19 14 4 2 18 11
05 Lodwick, Abe 11 0 59 54 2 12 .167 2 11 .182 0 0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 13 0 3 3 0 1 6 05
03 Harthun, Michael 6 0 30 5.0 1 5 .200 0 3 .000 1 2 500 O 2 2 03 0 0 0 7 0 0 3 05
13 Boeke, Fabian 1 0 3 3.0 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 1 2 3 30 3 0 0 0 0 0O 0 00
24 Bailey, Ryan 1 0 1 10 0O O .000 O O .000 O 0 .000 O 0O 0 00 O 0 0 1 0 0O 0 00
44  Witherill, Nick 1 0 2 20 0 1 000 O 1 .000 O 2 .000 O 0O 0 00 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
40 Enquist, Charlie 3 0 15 5.0 0 1 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 O 1 1 03 3 0 0 0 1 0O 0 00
TM TEAM........coc... 14 29 43 24 0 2
Total.......... 18 379 877 432 109 288 .378 194 247 .785 127 411 538 299 282 5 228 191 73 50 1061 58.9
Opponents...... 18 369 868 .425 108 270 .400 219 318 .689 147 398 545 30.3 265 - 204 166 31 94 1065 59.2
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd OT Total DEADBALL REBOUNDS: OFF DEF TOTAL
Washington State 483 559 19 1061 Washington State 20 5 25
Opponents 492 560 13 1065 Opponents 36 8 44




2008-09 RESULTS

W/L SCORE ATTEND OVERALL PAC-10 HIGH POINTS

DATE

11/15/08
11/18/08
11/21/08

11/25/08
11/28/08
11/29/08
12/02/08

12/06/08

12/10/08

12/13/08

12/21/08
12/27/08
01/03/09

01/08/09
01/10/09
01/15/09
01/17/09
01/22/09
01/24/09
01/29/09
01/31/09
02/05/09
02/07/09
02/12/09
02/14/09

02/19/09

02/21/09
02/26/09
02/28/09
03/07/09
03/11/09
03/12/09

03/17/09

# - Legends Classic played at Pullman
& - Big 12/Pac-10 Hardwood Series

TIME
7:30 p.m.
7 p.m.
6 p.m.

7 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
8 p.m.
7:07 p.m.

8:33 p.m.
7:07 p.m.
7 p.m.

5:05 p.m.
1p.m.
3:06 p.m.

7:05 p.m.
7 p.m.
6:02 p.m.
11:02 a.m.
6 p.m.
3p.m.

7 p.m.

11 a.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7 p.m.

4 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

Noon
6 p.m.
2 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
8:35 p.m.
8:30 p.m.

* - Pac-10 Game
+ - National Invitation Tournament

OPPONENT
MISS. VALLEY STATE

#FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON

SACRAMENTO STATE

CANISIUS

$vs Mississippi State
$vs Pittsburgh
IDAHO STATE

&No. 24/RV BAYLOR
No. 4 GONZAGA
vs Montana State

at University of Idaho
at LSU
*WASHINGTON

*CALIFORNIA
*STANFORD

*at Oregon State
*at Oregon

*No. 13 UCLA
*USC

*at No. 14 Arizona State
*at Arizona

*at Stanford

*at California
*OREGON
*OREGON STATE

*at USC

*at No. 20/15 UCLA
*ARIZONA

*No. 14/11 ARIZONA STATE WOT

*at Washington
vs Oregon
vs UCLA

8:05 p.m. !at Saint Mary’s (CA)

ATTENDANCE SUMMARY
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w
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L
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GAMES TOTALS AVG/GAME
HOME 16 128291 8018
AWAY 12 95074 7923
NEUTRAL 5 41584 8317
TOTAL 33 264949 8029

76-25
55-33
76-55

67-41
63-52
43-57
60-41

52-58

52-74

70-51

55-41
52-64
48-68

50-57
55-54
61-57
74-62
59-61
44-46
65-55
56-66
54-65
63-71
67-38
52-54

51-61

82-81
69-53
51-49
60-67
62-40
53-64

57-68

8346
6159
8504

6091
3510
2991
6002

9038

10894

7848

1618
10585
8107

7221
7332
5454
8261
8434
8974
10745
13476
6887
9197
7068
7452

6352

10392
7957
10712
10000
10964
16271

2107

1-0
2-0
3-0

4-0
5-0
5-1
6-1

6-2

6-3

7-3

8-3
8-4
8-5

8-6
9-6
10-6
11-6
11-7
11-8
12-8
12-9
12-10
12-11
13-11
13-12

13-13

14-13
15-13
16-13
16-14
17-14
17-15

17-16

$ - Legends Classic at Newark, N.J. (Prudential Center)
~ - Cougar Hardwood Classic (KeyArena)
% - Pac-10 Tournament played at Staples Center

0-0
0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

0-0
0-1

1-2
2-2

3-3
3-4

45
4-6

5-7
5-8

5-9

7-9
8-9
8-10
8-10
8-10

8-10

(14)Baynes, Aron
(10)Koprivica, Nikola
(17)Rochestie, Taylor
(17)Thompson, Klay
(17)Rochestie, Taylor
(19)Thompson, Klay
(12)Harmeling, Daven
(14)Thompson, Klay

(14)Harmeling, Daven
(14)Baynes, Aron
(10)Baynes, Aron
(10)Casto, DeAngelo
(14)Thompson, Klay

(18)Baynes, Aron
(14)Thompson, Klay
(12)Rochestie, Taylor

(19)Rochestie, Taylor
(21)Rochestie, Taylor
(17)Baynes, Aron
(30)Rochestie, Taylor
(19)Forrest, Caleb
(15)Thompson, Klay
(28)Thompson, Klay
(22)Rochestie, Taylor
(18)Thompson, Klay
(19)Rochestie, Taylor
(25)Thompson, Klay
(20)Thompson, Klay

(16)Rochestie, Taylor

(33)Rochestie, Taylor
(17)Rochestie, Taylor
(17)Thompson, Klay
(23)Rochestie, Taylor
(20)Baynes, Aron
(22)Baynes, Aron

(19)Baynes, Aron

HIGH REBOUNDS
(9)Capers, Marcus
(8)Baynes, Aron
(6)Baynes, Aron
(6)Thompson, Klay
(8)Baynes, Aron
(10)Thompson, Klay
(6)Thompson, Klay
(8)Casto, DeAngelo
(8)Baynes, Aron
(6)Baynes, Aron
(6)Koprivica, Nikola
(8)Thompson, Klay

(6)Thompson, Klay
(6)Baynes, Aron
(9)Baynes, Aron
(9)Rochestie, Taylor
(4)Baynes, Aron
(4)Rochestie, Taylor
(8)Baynes, Aron
(9)Baynes, Aron
(11)Baynes, Aron
(12)Baynes, Aron
(10)Baynes, Aron
(9)Baynes, Aron
(9)Baynes, Aron
(14)Baynes, Aron
(9)Baynes, Aron
(6)Baynes, Aron
(9)Baynes, Aron
(6)Baynes, Aron
(6)Thompson, Klay
(5)Rochestie, Taylor
(5)Capers, Marcus
(6)Baynes, Aron
(9)Baynes, Aron
(7)Thompson, Klay
(11)Baynes, Aron
(8)Baynes, Aron
(8)Thompson, Klay
(8)Casto, DeAngelo
(10)Baynes, Aron



2008-09 GAME-BY-GAME COMPARISON

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar TotalFG  FGPct 3-Pointers 3FGPct Free Throws FTPct Rbds Mar Assist TOver Block Steal Fouls
MISS. VALLEY STATE 41111 3514 7625 +51 26-47/9-54 553/.167 6-13/2-16 .462/.125 18-24/5-9  .750/.556 5319 +34 16/1 1713 81 47 15119
FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 2615 2918 55-33 +22 22-53/11-51 .415/.216 4-18/1-11 .222/.091 7-9/10-20  .778.500 39/37 +2 1311 14/17 83 10/9 158
SACRAMENTO STATE 41/28 35027 76-55 +21 28-59/22-47 .475/.468 15-29/8-18 517/444  5-8/3-4 625/750 29/28 +1 2212 6/18 53 81 10/13

CANISIUS 39115 28/26 67-41 +26 25-59/16-52 .424/.308 6-23/8-24 .261/.333  11-16/1-2  .688/.500 44/27 +17 13/8 1518 6/3 10/5 6/16
Mississippi State 35/26 28/26 63-52 +11 25-58/15-46 .431/.326 2-13/6-14 .154/.429 11-15/16-23 .733/696 3531 +4 10/7 12/20 4/8 11/7 19/18
Pittsburgh 2326 20/31 43-57 (14) 17-48/17-48 .354/.354 6-18/3-13 .333/231  3-4/20-27  .7500.741 29/34 (5 97 158 2/8 311 1912
IDAHO STATE 30115 30/26 60-41 +19 21-45115-44 467/.341 5-18/4-17 .278/.235 13-17/7-13  .765/.538 36/24 +12 1377 1011 41 6/3 1117
BAYLOR 22129 30/29 52-58 (6) 17-45116-40 .378/.400 6-14/5-14 .429/.357 12-19/21-25 .632/.840 26/30 (4) 12/7 1012 2/0 3/3 19/21
GONZAGA 29132 23/42 52-T4 (22) 17-52/29-61 .327/.4752-19/10-23 .105/435 16-19/6-7  .842/.857 33/35 (2) 514 14/8 6/4 17 1019
Montana State 3018 40/33 70-51 +19 28-48/16-49 .583/.327 6-12/4-15 .500/.267 8-12/15-17  .667/.882 36/20 +16 19/11 10/6 611 28 13/14
University of Idaho 22/20 33/21 55-41 +14 25-54/16-51 .463/.314 4-16/5-18 .250/.278  1-2/4-4  5001.000 37/28 +9 109 6/6 413 24 788
LSU 2325 29/39 5264 (12) 21-48/21-54 438/.389 3-8/9-20 .375/450 7-8/13-15  .875/.867 33/28 +5 511 18110 2/3 013 1913
WASHINGTON 28/30 20/38 4868 (20) 19-46/25-52 .413/.481 2-10/6-11 .200/.545 8-9/12-14  .889/.857 20/36 (16) 4/M1 14/11 72 57 1918
CALIFORNIA 26/28 24129 50-57 (7) 20-53/24-48 .377/.500 5-14/5-14 .357/.357  5-8/4-4  62511.000 27/34 (7) 1315 611 31 52 87
STANFORD 22130 33/24 5554 +1 16-46/17-46 .348/.370 4-15/4-15 .267/.267 19-26/16-24 .731/.667 31/34 (3) 813 810 4/2 52 18/20
Oregon State 30/33 2017 61-57 +4 19-40/18-51 .475/.353 7-16/8-28 .438/.286 16-22/13-21 .727/619 34/30 +4 1712 157 400 18 17119
Oregon 24117 50145 T74-62 +12 20-47/21-54 .426/.389 6-15/7-18 .400/.389 28-28/13-21 1.000/619 34/30 +4 13110 1010 52 4/6 18/23
UCLA 23/36 36/25 5961 (2) 23-48/23-47 479/.489 5-14/9-16 .357/.563  8-9/6-10  .889/.600 30/22 +8 1312 7/4 24 04 10110
usC 19118 25/28 44-46 (2) 14-51113-37 .275/.351 6-171-4 .353/.250 10-10/19-31 1.000/613 3333 - 7/4 108 4/3 04 2110
Arizona State 27/30 38/25 6555 +10 21-49/19-51 .429/.373 10-20/7-25 .500/.280 13-14/10-17 .929/.588 36/30 +6 1410 7/6 31 02 15114
Arizona 28/23 28/43 5666 (10) 22-55/22-55 .400/.400 9-26/7-19 .346/.368  3-7/15-18  429/.833 32/38 (6) 1315 13/8 31 109 1712
Stanford 28/29 26/36 54-65 (11) 21-46/23-42 .457/.548 4-10/9-13 .400/.692 8-11/10-15  .727/.667 24/24 - 1216 11/11 211 56 14/16
California 33/30 30/41 63-71 (8) 27-48/25-47 .563/.532 8-17/8-12 .471/.667 1-1/13-16  1.000/813 20/24 (4) 1715 10/7 3/0 24 158
OREGON 29115 38/23 67-38 +29 21-37/10-48 .568/.208 9-13/4-18 .692/.222 16-23/14-22 .696/.636 3527 +8 14/5 1715 31 2/4 18/22
OREGON STATE 3220 20/34 52-54 (2) 21-47/21-47 447/447 6-17/6-14 .353/429  4-6/6-9  .667/.667 3026 +4 1315 94 62 36 1311
usC 21/29 30/32 5161 (10) 19-52/21-50 .365/.420 2-18/2-3 A11/.667 11-15117-22 .733/.773 27/39 (12) 99 909 63 33 1513
UCLA 42/42 40139 82-81 +1 30-51/29-55 .588/.527 8-15/8-18 .533/444 14-17/15-20 .824/.750 28/23 +5 17117 13/8 43 49 14115
ARIZONA 26/29 43/24 69-53 +16 25-53/18-44 .472/.409 9-22/6-16 .409.375 10-11/11-18 .909/.611 34/25 +9 22/11 14114 31 6/9 1512
ARIZONA STATE 20023 23/20 51-49 +2 21-54/16-39 .389/.410 5-16/9-16 .313.563  4-9/8-13  444/615 35030 +5 13/9 711 500 32 16/17
Washington 25/30 35/37 60-67 (7) 20-54/24-55 .370/.436 4-13/2-10 .308/.200 16-21/17-23 .762/.739 28/40 (12) 9/5 1112 6/4 17 1918
Oregon 34122 28118 62-40 +22 25-43/13-50 .581/.260 0-6/7-28 .000/.250 12-14/7-15  .857/.467 37/24 +13 14/3 1514 4/0 6/6 15116
UCLA 21/33 32/31 5364 (11) 18-60/19-48 .300/.396 4-15/6-14 .267/429 13-18/20-24 .722/.833 37/38 (1) 11/9 1010 41 57 20116
Saint Mary's (CA) 23/36 34/32 5768 (11) 21-53/22-63 .396/.415 3-15/7-18 .200/.389 12-14/17-22 .857/.773 34/33 +1 10/M1 13/8 41 41T 16/12

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category

2008-09 CATEGORY LEADERS

POINTS G Pts Pts/G FT PERCENTAGE FT ATT Pct ASSISTS G No. A/G
Rochestie, Taylor 33 435 132 Thompson, Klay 28 31  .903 Rochestie, Taylor 33 150 4.5
Baynes, Aron 33 420 12.7 Rochestie, Taylor 90 101 .891 Thompson, Klay 33 62 1.9
Thompson, Klay 33 414 125 Forrest, Caleb 40 46  .870 Koprivica, Nikola 33 52 1.6
FG PERCENTAGE FG ATT Pct REBOUNDS G Reb Reb/G STEALS G No. SI/G
Baynes, Aron 153 264 .580 Baynes, Aron 33 247 75 Rochestie, Taylor 33 31 0.9
Casto, DeAngelo 53 95 .558 Thompson, Klay 33 138 4.2 Thompson, Klay 33 30 0.9
Forrest, Caleb 89 180 .494 Casto, DeAngelo 33 131 4.0 Forrest, Caleb 33 16 0.5
3-POINT PERCENTAGE 3FG ATT Pct BLOCKED SHOTS G No. BIk/G

Thompson, Klay 68 165 .412 Baynes, Aron 33 43 1.3

Rochestie, Taylor 61 161 .379 Casto, DeAngelo 33 39 1.2

Harmeling, Daven 27 92 .293 Thompson, Klay 33 20 0.6




2008-09 SEASON HIGHLIGHTS

Opponent Result Notes

MISSISSIPPI VALLEY ST. (11115) W, 76-25 WSU’s 51-point victory is the second-largest in school history...MVSU’s 25 points is fewest since 1/23/48.
FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON (11/18) W, 55-33 Nikola Koprivica scored 10 points and led WSU in scoring for the first time in his career.

SACRAMENTO STATE (11/21) W, 76-55 Taylor Rochestie recorded his first double-double as a Cougar with 17 points and 10 assists.

CANISIUS (11/25) W, 67-41 The Cougars improved to 18-0 in November under third-year head coach Tony Bennett.

vs. Mississippi State (11/28) W, 63-52 Klay Thompson recorded the first double-double of his career with 19 points and 10 rebounds.

vs. 4/4 Pittsburgh (11/29) L, 43-57 Cougars suffered first loss in the month of November under third-year head coach Tony Bennett.

IDAHO STATE (12/2) W, 60-41 For the second-straight game, Klay Thompson scored all his points in the first half, finished with 14.

24/RV BAYLOR (12/6) L, 52-58 First nonconference loss at Friel Court since falling to No. 25 Gonzaga, 54-52, Dec. 7, 2004.

4/4 GONZAGA (12/10) L, 52-74 First back-to-back nonconference losses since 2004-05.. first ones at home since 1985-86.

vs. Montana State (12/13) W, 70-51 WSU improved to 4-0 in the Cougar Hardwood Classic...DeAngelo Casto went 4-for-4 from the field.

at Idaho (12/21) W, 55-41 Caleb Forrest got his first start since March 4, 2006 of his freshman season.

at LSU (12/27) L, 52-64 Taylor Rochestie recorded his WSU career high nine rebounds while leading the team with 14 points.
WASHINGTON (1/3) L, 48-68 WSU’s seven-game winning streak over the Huskies came to an end.. first loss to UW since 2004-05.
CALIFORNIA (1/8) L, 50-57 WSU held the nation’s top 3-point shooting team to 35.7% from beyond the arc...came in shooting 50.5%.
STANFORD (1/10) W, 55-54 The Cougars came back to win when trailing at half for the first time this season...shot 34.8% and won.

at Oregon State (1/15) W, 61-57(OT) Aron Baynes recorded his first double-double of the season and fourth of his career...17 points, 11 rebounds.
at Oregon (1117) W, 74-62 WSU set a Pac-10 and school record going 28-for-28 from the free throw line...Rochestie went 16-for-16.
13/11 UCLA (1/22) L, 59-61 Caleb Forrest scored a career-high 19 points on 8-for-9 shooting from the field.

USC (1/24) L, 44-46 The 90 combined points marked the fewest combined points between WSU and USC in the all-time series.
at No. 14/14 Arizona State (1/29) W, 65-55 Klay Thompson's 8 3-pointers set a WSU freshman record...his 28 points was a career high.

at Arizona (1/31) L, 56-66 Aron Baynes recorded his fourth double-double of the season...grabbed a career-high 14 rebounds.

at Stanford (2/5) L, 54-65 Aron Baynes came one rebound shy of a double-double...83 rebounds in last eight games.

at California (2/7) L, 63-71 Nikola Koprivica recorded a career-high five assists while committing no turnovers.

OREGON (2/12) W, 67-38 Oregon’s 38 points were the fewest allowed by WSU in Pac-10 play since holding Cal to 37 Jan. 14, 1988.
OREGON STATE (2/14) L, 52-54 Klay Thompson scored 20 points, marking his second-consecutive game with 20 or more points.

at USC (2119) L, 51-61 Caleb Forrest scored a career-high 10 first-half points, including the first six for WSU of the game.

20/15 UCLA (2/21) W, 82-81 WSU got its second win all-time at UCLA (50-2)...Taylor Rochestie scored a career-high 33 points.
ARIZONA (2/26) W, 69-53 The Cougars scored 65-plus points in consecutive games for just the second time this season.

14/11 ARIZONA STATE (2/28) W, 51-49(0T) Taylor Rochestie hit the game-winning 3-pointer with three seconds left in overtime.

at 16/13 Washington (3/7) L, 60-67 Aron Baynes became the 30th Cougar to score 1,000 career points...had 5th double-double of season.

vs. Oregon (3/11) W, 62-40 The Cougars knocked the Ducks out of the Pac-10 Tournament for the second-straight season.

vs. UCLA (3/12) L, 53-64 Aron Baynes recorded his second-consecutive 20-plus point performance with 22 points.

at Saint Mary’s (3/17) L, 57-68 WSU made its third-straight postseason appearance...Baynes recorded his 6th double-double of the season




2008-09 SEASON HIGHS/LOWS

WASHINGTON STATE OPPONENTS
HIGHS HIGHS
POINTS 82 at UCLA (02/21/09) | POINTS 81 at UCLA (02/21/09)
FIELD GOALS MADE 30 at UCLA (02/21/09) | FIELD GOALS MADE 29 at UCLA (02/21/09)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 60 vs UCLA (03/12/09) 29 GONZAGA (12/10/08)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 588 (30-51) at UCLA (02/21/09) | FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 61 GONZAGA (12/10/08)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 15 SACRAMENTO STATE (11/21/08) | FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE  .548 (23-42) at Stanford (02/05/09)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 29 SACRAMENTO STATE (11/21/08) | 3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 10 GONZAGA (12/10/08)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE 692 (9-13) OREGON (02/12/09) | 3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 28 vs Oregon (03/11/09)
FREE THROWS MADE 28 at Oregon (01/17/09) 28 at Oregon State (01/15/09)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 28 at Oregon (01/17/09) | 3 PT FG PERCENTAGE 692 (9-13) at Stanford (02/05/09)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE  1.000 (28-28) at Oregon (01/17/09) | FREE THROWS MADE 21 BAYLOR (12/06/08)
1.000 (10-10) USC (01/24/09) | FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 3N USC (01/24/09)
1.000 (1-1) at California (02/07/09) | FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (4-4) CALIFORNIA (01/08/09)
REBOUNDS 53 MISS. VALLEY STATE (11/15/08) 1.000 (4-4)  at University of Idaho (12/21/08)
ASSISTS 22 ARIZONA (02/26/09) | REBOUNDS 40 at Washington (03/07/09)
22 SACRAMENTO STATE (11/21/08) | ASSISTS 17 at UCLA (02/21/09)
STEALS 1 vs Mississippi State (11/28/08) | STEALS 13 at LSU (12/27/08)
BLOCKED SHOTS 8 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON (11/18/08) | BLOCKED SHOTS 8 vs Pittshurgh (11/29/08)
8 MISS. VALLEY STATE (11/15/08) 8 vs Mississippi State (11/28/08)
TURNOVERS 18 at LSU (12/27/08) | TURNOVERS 20 vs Mississippi State (11/28/08)
FOULS 21 USC (01/24/09) | FOULS 23 at Oregon (01/17/09)
LOWS LOWS
POINTS 43 vs Pittsburgh (11/29/08) | POINTS 25 MISS. VALLEY STATE (11/15/08)
FIELD GOALS MADE 14 USC (01/24/09) | FIELD GOALS MADE 9 MISS. VALLEY STATE (11/15/08)
FIELD GOALATTEMPTS 37 OREGON (02/12/09) | FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 37 USC (01/24/09)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .275 (14-51) USC (01/24/09) | FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .167 (9-54) MISS. VALLEY STATE (11/15/08)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 0 vs Oregon (03/11/09) | 3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 1 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON (11/18/08)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 6 vs Oregon (03/11/09) 1 USC (01/24/09)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .000 (0-6) vs Oregon (03/11/09) | 3 PT FGATTEMPTS 3 at USC (02/19/09)
FREE THROWS MADE 1 at University of Idaho (12/21/08) | 3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .091 (1-11) FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON (11/18/08)
1 at California (02/07/09) | FREE THROWS MADE 1 CANISIUS (11/25/08)
FREE THROWATTEMPTS 1 at California (02/07/09) | FREE THROWATTEMPTS 2 CANISIUS (11/25/08)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .429 (3-7) at Arizona (01/31/09) | FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .467 (7-15) vs Oregon (03/11/09)
REBOUNDS 20 WASHINGTON (01/03/09) | REBOUNDS 19 MISS. VALLEY STATE (11/15/08)
20 at California (02/07/09) | ASSISTS 1 MISS. VALLEY STATE (11/15/08)
ASSISTS 4 WASHINGTON (01/03/09) 1 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON (11/18/08)
STEALS 0 atLSU (12/27/08) | STEALS 1 SACRAMENTO STATE (11/21/08)
0 UCLA (01/22/09) | BLOCKED SHOTS 0 BAYLOR (12/06/08)
0 USC (01/24/09) 0 at Oregon State (01/15/09)
0 at Arizona State (01/29/09) 0 at California (02/07/09)
BLOCKED SHOTS 2 vs Pittsburgh (11/29/08) 0 ARIZONA STATE (02/28/09)
2 BAYLOR (12/06/08) 0 vs Oregon (03/11/09)
2 atLSU (12/27/08) | TURNOVERS 4 UCLA (01/22/09)
2 UCLA (01/22/09) 4 OREGON STATE (02/14/09)
2 at Stanford (02/05/09) | FOULS 7 CALIFORNIA (01/08/09)
TURNOVERS 6 SACRAMENTO STATE (11/21/08)
6 at University of Idaho (12/21/08)
6 CALIFORNIA (01/08/09)
FOULS 6 CANISIUS (11/25/08)




2008-09 INDIVIDUAL HIGHS

Points

Field Goals Made

Field Goal Att.
FG Pct (min 5 made)

3-Point FG Made

3-Point FG Att.
3-PtFG Pct (min 2 made)
Free Throws Made

Free Throw Att.

FT Pct (min 3 made)

Rebounds
Assists

Steals

Blocked Shots

Turnovers
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Rochestie, Taylor at UCLA (02/21/09)

Rochestie, Taylor at Oregon (01/17/09)
Thompson, Klay at Arizona State (01/29/09)
Thompson, Klay vs Oregon (02/12/09)
Rochestie, Taylor at Washington (03/07/09)
Thompson, Klay at Arizona State (01/29/09)
Rochestie, Taylor at UCLA (02/21/09)
Thompson, Klay vs Oregon (02/12/09)
Rochestie, Taylor at Arizona (01/31/09)

Baynes, Aron at University of Idaho (12/21/08)
Rochestie, Taylor at Washington (03/07/09)
Thompson, Klay vs Arizona State (02/28/09)
Forrest, Caleb vs UCLA (01/22/09)

Baynes, Aron vs Oregon (03/11/09)

Thompson, Klay at Arizona State (01/29/09)
Rochestie, Taylor vs Arizona (02/26/09)
Rochestie, Taylor at UCLA (02/21/09)
Thompson, Klay vs Oregon (02/12/09)
Thompson, Klay vs Sacramento State (11/21/08)
Rochestie, Taylor vs Sacramento State (11/21/08)
Rochestie, Taylor vs Arizona (02/26/09)
Harmeling, Daven at Arizona (01/31/09)
Thompson, Klay at Arizona State (01/29/09)
Forrest, Caleb vs UCLA (01/22/09)

Thompson, Klay vs Oregon (02/12/09)
Rochestie, Taylor vs Sacramento State (11/21/08)
Rochestie, Taylor at Oregon (01/17/09)
Rochestie, Taylor at UCLA (02/21/09)

Rochestie, Taylor at Oregon (01/17/09)

Baynes, Aron vs UCLA (03/12/09)

Baynes, Aron at Washington (03/07/09)
Rochestie, Taylor at UCLA (02/21/09)
Rochestie, Taylor at Oregon (01/17/09)
Rochestie, Taylor at UCLA (02/21/09)

Forrest, Caleb vs Arizona (02/26/09)

Baynes, Aron at Arizona State (01/29/09)
Baynes, Aron vs Oregon (03/11/09)

Baynes, Aron at Oregon (01/17/09)

Baynes, Aron at USC (02/19/09)

Baynes, Aron at Oregon State (01/15/09)
Forrest, Caleb vs Miss. Valley State (11/15/08)
Rochestie, Taylor at Washington (03/07/09)
Baynes, Aron vs USC (01/24/09)

Thompson, Klay at Oregon (01/17/09)
Thompson, Klay at LSU (12/27/08)

Rochestie, Taylor vs Baylor (12/06/08)
Thompson, Klay vs Mississippi State (11/28/08)
Baynes, Aron at UCLA (02/21/09)

Rochestie, Taylor at USC (02/19/09)

Thompson, Klay vs Stanford (01/10/09)

Forrest, Caleb vs Washington (01/03/09)
Forrest, Caleb vs Gonzaga (12/10/08)

Baynes, Aron at Arizona (01/31/09)

Baynes, Aron at Oregon (01/17/09)

Rochestie, Taylor vs Sacramento State (11/21/08)
Rochestie, Taylor at Oregon State (01/15/09)
Rochestie, Taylor vs Mississippi State (11/28/08)
Thompson, Klay at Stanford (02/05/09)
Thompson, Klay at Oregon (01/17/09)
Rochestie, Taylor vs Stanford (01/10/09)
Thompson, Klay vs Washington (01/03/09)
Casto, DeAngelo vs Idaho State (12/02/08)
Koprivica, Nikola vs Mississippi State (11/28/08)
Rochestie, Taylor vs Canisius (11/25/08)
Rochestie, Taylor vs Sacramento State (11/21/08)
Koprivica, Nikola vs Fairleigh Dickinson (11/18/08)
Baynes, Aron vs UCLA (03/12/09)

Casto, DeAngelo vs Miss. Valley State (11/15/08)
Rochestie, Taylor vs Pittsburgh (11/29/08)
Thompson, Klay vs Arizona (02/26/09)
Rochestie, Taylor at UCLA (02/21/09)

Baynes, Aron at Stanford (02/05/09)

Thompson, Klay vs Gonzaga (12/10/08)

Points

Field Goals Made
Field Goal Att.
FG Pct (min 5 made)

3-Point FG Made

3-Point FG Att.

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made)

Free Throws Made
Free Throw Att.

FT Pct (min 3 made)

Rebounds
Assists
Steals

Blocked Shots

Turnovers

OPPONENTS

MILLS, Patrick at Saint Mary's (CA) (03/17/09)
Harden, James at Arizona State (01/29/09)
Dragovic, Nikola at UCLA (02/21/09)
Christopher, Patrick vs California (01/08/09)
HEYTVELT, Josh vs Gonzaga (12/10/08)
Christopher, Patrick vs California (01/08/09)
HEYTVELT, Josh vs Gonzaga (12/10/08)
Harden, James at Arizona State (01/29/09)
HEYTVELT, Josh vs Gonzaga (12/10/08)
Paul, Will at Stanford (02/05/09)

EDWARDS, Mike vs Sacramento State (11/21/08)
Dragovic, Nikola vs UCLA (01/22/09)

MILLS, Patrick at Saint Mary's (CA) (03/17/09)
Porter, Tajuan vs Oregon (03/11/09)

Dragovic, Nikola at UCLA (02/21/09)

Porter, Tajuan vs Oregon (03/11/09)

Kuksiks, Rihards at Arizona State (01/29/09)
Dragovic, Nikola vs UCLA (01/22/09)
Dentmon, Justin vs Washington (01/03/09)
Glasser, Derek vs Arizona State (02/28/09)
Paul, Will at Stanford (02/05/09)

FLAGGS, Antonio vs Sacramento State (11/21/08)
Holiday, Jrue vs UCLA (03/12/09)

Claitt, Rickey vs Oregon State (02/14/09)

Hill, Lawrence at Stanford (02/05/09)

Glasser, Derek at Arizona State (01/29/09)
STIGALL, Jared vs Sacramento State (11/21/08)
Hackett, Daniel vs USC (01/24/09)

RUSH, Erik vs Montana State (12/13/08)
Hackett, Daniel vs USC (01/24/09)

Harden, James at Arizona State (01/29/09)
Budinger, Chase at Arizona (01/31/09)
SPENCER, Bo at LSU (12/27/08)

MILLS, Patrick at Saint Mary’s (CA) (03/17/09)
Lewis, Dwight at USC (02/19/09)

Johnson, Mitch at Stanford (02/05/09)

Dugat, Henry vs Baylor (12/06/08)

Carter, Tweety vs Baylor (12/06/08)

FIELDS, Levance vs Pittsburgh (11/29/08)
Dragovic, Nikola vs UCLA (03/12/09)

Aboya, Alfred vs UCLA (03/12/09)

Dentmon, Justin at Washington (03/07/09)
Randle, Jerome at California (02/07/09)
Collison, Darren at UCLA (02/21/09)

BLAIR, DeJuan vs Pittsburgh (11/29/08)
Brockman, Jon at Washington (03/07/09)

Hill, Jordan at Arizona (01/31/09)

PARGO, Jeremy vs Gonzaga (12/10/08)
Collison, Darren at UCLA (02/21/09)
TEMPLE, Garrett at LSU (12/27/08)

Dragovic, Nikola at UCLA (02/21/09)

Jarvis Vamado vs Mississippi State (11/28/08)
Gibson, Taj vs USC (01/24/09)

Jefferson, Marvin at University of Idaho (12/21/08)
BLAIR, DeJuan vs Pittsburgh (11/29/08)
Crittle, Josh vs Oregon (03/11/09)

Budinger, Chase vs Arizona (02/26/09)
Dunigan, Michael vs Oregon (02/12/09)
STEIN, Lucas vs Idaho State (12/02/08)
Ravern Johnson vs Mississippi State (11/28/08)
Turner, Frank vs Canisius (11/25/08)



